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**Fund 606

**Appropriation 606025115.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025115.000 WW SALARIES          0.00     51213.26

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3668549 PAYROLL FUND 03/01/2016 36685          0.00       1410.19     -71090.87         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3670349 PAYROLL FUND 03/04/2016 36703          0.00      21496.18     -92587.05         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3684549 PAYROLL FUND 03/11/2016 36845          0.00       6987.64     -99574.69         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3688949 PAYROLL FUND 03/18/2016 36889          0.00      12987.29    -112561.98         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3693449 PAYROLL FUND 03/24/2016 36934          0.00       8331.96    -120893.94         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

0.00 51213.260.00Appropriation # 606025115.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025115.000 0.00 51213.260.000.00

**Appropriation 606025121.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025121.000 WW FICA          0.00      3573.31

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3668549 PAYROLL FUND 03/01/2016 36685          0.00         87.43      -5092.84         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3670349 PAYROLL FUND 03/04/2016 36703          0.00       1763.46      -6856.30         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3684549 PAYROLL FUND 03/11/2016 36845          0.00        422.37      -7278.67         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3688949 PAYROLL FUND 03/18/2016 36889          0.00        794.33      -8073.00         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3693449 PAYROLL FUND 03/24/2016 36934          0.00        505.72      -8578.72         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

0.00 3573.310.00Appropriation # 606025121.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025121.000 0.00 3573.310.000.00

**Appropriation 606025122.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025122.000 WW MEDICARE          0.00       835.71

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3668549 PAYROLL FUND 03/01/2016 36685          0.00         20.45      -1191.05         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3670349 PAYROLL FUND 03/04/2016 36703          0.00        412.42      -1603.47         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3684549 PAYROLL FUND 03/11/2016 36845          0.00         98.79      -1702.26         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3688949 PAYROLL FUND 03/18/2016 36889          0.00        185.77      -1888.03         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3693449 PAYROLL FUND 03/24/2016 36934          0.00        118.28      -2006.31         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

0.00 835.710.00Appropriation # 606025122.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025122.000 0.00 835.710.000.00

**Appropriation 606025123.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025123.000 WW INPRS          0.00      8422.65

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /36711166 INPRS CIVIL 03/04/2016 36711          0.00       4141.05     -16017.65         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

03/11/201636853166 INPRS CIVIL 03/11/2016 36853          0.00       1056.82     -17074.47         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.004796566

  /  /36898166 INPRS CIVIL 03/18/2016 36898          0.00       1895.59     -18970.06         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /36942166 INPRS CIVIL 03/24/2016 36942          0.00       1244.18     -20214.24         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /37155166 INPRS CIVIL 03/31/2016 37155          0.00         85.01     -20299.25         0.00A CORRECTION TO FEB 2016          0.00

0.00 8422.650.00Appropriation # 606025123.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025123.000 0.00 8422.650.000.00

**Appropriation 606025124.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025124.000 WW GROUP HEALTH          0.00     10214.79

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/14/201636947528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

03/23/2016 36947          0.00      10214.79     -14934.29         0.00A GROUP HEALTH          0.00195606474

0.00 10214.790.00Appropriation # 606025124.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025124.000 0.00 10214.790.000.00

**Appropriation 606025126.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025126.000 WW LONGEVITY          0.00      7105.66

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3670349 PAYROLL FUND 03/04/2016 36703          0.00       7105.66     -17088.15         0.00A Wastewater Longevity          0.00

0.00 7105.660.00Appropriation # 606025126.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025126.000 0.00 7105.660.000.00

**Appropriation 606025128.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025128.000 WW GROUP DENTAL          0.00       440.71

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/14/201621091483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

03/28/2016 36977          0.00        440.71      -1406.03         0.00A GROUP DENTAL          0.00TM05712390

0.00 440.710.00Appropriation # 606025128.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025128.000 0.00 440.710.000.00

**Appropriation 606025131.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025131.000 WW UNIFORMS          0.00       259.89

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/26/2016210631 G&K SERVICES 03/07/2016 36762          0.00        132.77      -3353.38         0.00A 1137353308 v         0.00UNIFORM

SERVICE

02/19/2016210631 G&K SERVICES 03/07/2016 36762          0.00         33.36      -3386.74         0.00A 1137350239 v         0.00SAFETY

SHIRTS

02/12/2016210631 G&K SERVICES 03/07/2016 36762          0.00         93.76      -3480.50         0.00A 1137347142 v         0.00SAFETY

SHIRTS

  /  /210631 G&K SERVICES 03/07/2016 36762          0.00       -132.77      -3347.73         0.00A 1137353308 v         0.00

  /  /210631 G&K SERVICES 03/07/2016 36762          0.00        -33.36      -3314.37         0.00A 1137350239 v         0.00

  /  /210631 G&K SERVICES 03/07/2016 36762          0.00        -93.76      -3220.61         0.00A 1137347142 v         0.00

02/26/2016210781 G&K SERVICES 03/10/2016 36883          0.00        132.77      -3353.38         0.00A UNIFORM SERVICES          0.001137353308

02/19/2016210781 G&K SERVICES 03/10/2016 36883          0.00         33.36      -3386.74         0.00A SAFETY SHIRTS          0.001137350239

02/12/2016210781 G&K SERVICES 03/10/2016 36883          0.00         93.76      -3480.50         0.00A SAFETY SHIRTS          0.001137347142

0.00 259.890.00Appropriation # 606025131.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025131.000 0.00 259.890.000.00

**Appropriation 606025140.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025140.000 WW HRA          0.00       216.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/15/20162108517 BMS  LLC 03/17/2016 36915          0.00        216.00      -3716.00         0.00A MARCH MONTHLY          0.0076301

0.00 216.000.00Appropriation # 606025140.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025140.000 0.00 216.000.000.00

**Appropriation 606025225.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025225.000 WW GASOLINE          0.00       633.79

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/07/201621086559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

03/17/2016 36919          0.00        633.79      -1774.81         0.00A WW PORTION FUEL          0.00194476

0.00 633.790.00Appropriation # 606025225.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025225.000 0.00 633.790.000.00

**Appropriation 606025313.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025313.000 WW CONTRACTUAL SVCS          0.00        65.15

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/16/2016210659 KENTUCKY PETROLEUM

RECYCLING

03/07/2016 36764          0.00         50.00        -50.00         0.00A PUMPED WASTE  OIL          0.0017172

03/01/201621074257 SYSTEMS EAST 03/07/2016 36773          0.00         15.15        -65.15         0.00A FIXED AQUIRER NETWORK          0.00126375

0.00 65.150.00Appropriation # 606025313.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025313.000 0.00 65.150.000.00

**Appropriation 606025314.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025314.000 WW CONSULTING          0.00      1384.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/11/201621073366 STANTEC INC 03/07/2016 36772          0.00       1384.00      -6499.84         0.00A WW PHOSPHORUS STUDY          0.001011149

0.00 1384.000.00Appropriation # 606025314.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025314.000 0.00 1384.000.000.00

**Appropriation 606025319.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025319.000 WW TREATMENT TESTING          0.00       710.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/29/201621054512 BECKMAR

LABORATORIES

03/07/2016 36753          0.00        710.00      -6830.00         0.00A WW TESTING PHOS,          0.0000004656

0.00 710.000.00Appropriation # 606025319.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025319.000 0.00 710.000.000.00

**Appropriation 606025321.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025321.000 WW POSTAGE          0.00       200.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/19/201621048488 NEOFUNDS  BY

NEOPOST

03/02/2016 36717          0.00        200.00      -2526.31         0.00A WW POSTAGE TO MAIL          0.007900044080101

409

0.00 200.000.00Appropriation # 606025321.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025321.000 0.00 200.000.000.00

**Appropriation 606025322.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025322.000 WW CREDIT ON ACCT          0.00       384.94

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/14/20162108099999 KELLY AND LANCE

COOK

03/16/2016 36905          0.00        384.94       -384.94         0.00A CREDIT ON ACCOUNT          0.00113648

0.00 384.940.00Appropriation # 606025322.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025322.000 0.00 384.940.000.00

**Appropriation 606025323.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025323.000 WW PHONES/INTERNET          0.00      2806.40

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/01/20162106680 KRAMER CONSULTING 03/07/2016 36765          0.00         32.95      -2808.13         0.00A WEB HOSTING          0.00TOS2A16

03/01/20162106680 KRAMER CONSULTING 03/07/2016 36765          0.00         32.95      -2841.08         0.00A WEB HOSTING          0.00TOS3A16

02/13/201621075549 THE MIRAZON GROUP 03/07/2016 36774          0.00        148.12      -2989.20         0.00A WIFI AND INTERNET          0.0034572

01/08/201621077492 MOTOROLA 03/07/2016 36776          0.00       1523.39      -4512.59         0.00A 800 PHONE          0.0013095450

03/07/20162108151 AT&T 03/17/2016 36908          0.00        993.99      -5506.58         0.00A WW PORTION CENTREX          0.008122467030272

4

03/04/201621083274 TIME WARNER CABLE 03/17/2016 36910          0.00         75.00      -5581.58         0.00A BILLING OFFICE INTERNET          0.001030311283340

1-4001

0.00 2806.400.00Appropriation # 606025323.000     Sub-Total 0.00
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SubTotal Appropriation 606025323.000 0.00 2806.400.000.00

**Appropriation 606025333.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025333.000 WW MAT/SUPPLIES          0.00      7223.60

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/17/201621055583 BEST EQUIPMENT 03/07/2016 36754          0.00       1563.13      -3908.12         0.00A HOSE 1 X 500          0.00SI175301

02/15/201621055583 BEST EQUIPMENT 03/07/2016 36754          0.00        995.62      -4903.74         0.00A BALL VALVE, TRAVEL AND          0.00SI175214

02/18/201621064658 HENRY P THOMPSON 03/07/2016 36763          0.00       3868.92      -8772.66         0.00A UV LIGHTING FOR SEWER          0.001404B0894

02/12/201621067100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

03/07/2016 36766          0.00        530.86      -9303.52         0.00A SEWER LAB SUPPLIES          0.00368508

02/22/201621069240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

03/07/2016 36768          0.00          4.51      -9308.03         0.00A CAPSULE 9006BP          0.000925-149372

02/12/201621076253 USA BLUE BOOK 03/07/2016 36775          0.00        260.56      -9568.59         0.00A RUBBER BOOTS, CUPS,          0.00872595

0.00 7223.600.00Appropriation # 606025333.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025333.000 0.00 7223.600.000.00

**Appropriation 606025344.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025344.000 WW MISC REPAIRS          0.00      2142.49

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/02/20162105973 DELTA SERVICES LLC 03/07/2016 36758          0.00       1999.99      -4103.43         0.00A SEWER CAMERA REPAIR          0.0067705

02/18/201621072180 SPENCER MACHINE

TOOL

03/07/2016 36771          0.00        142.50      -4245.93         0.00A CHANGE COUPLING ON          0.0019400

0.00 2142.490.00Appropriation # 606025344.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025344.000 0.00 2142.490.000.00

**Appropriation 606025353.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025353.000 WW MISC CHARGES          0.00       245.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/18/20162106263 FULTZ  MAINTENANCE 03/07/2016 36761          0.00        229.85      -9480.30         0.00A FUEL PUMP MAINT          0.0057678

03/01/201621074257 SYSTEMS EAST 03/07/2016 36773          0.00         15.15      -9495.45         0.00A FIXED NETWORK          0.00126336

0.00 245.000.00Appropriation # 606025353.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025353.000 0.00 245.000.000.00

**Appropriation 606025354.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025354.000 WW UTILITIES          0.00     24120.23

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/17/20162104929 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

03/02/2016 36724          0.00        560.44     -33459.17         0.00A 701 BEAN RD WW PLANT          0.000260049757252

57444

02/04/20162105010 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

03/03/2016 36736          0.00         39.38     -33498.55         0.00A 316 E UTICA          0.00101324

02/22/2016210523 DUKE ENERGY 03/04/2016 36744          0.00       5307.71     -38806.26         0.00A WW LIFT STATIONS          0.0026103615010

02/23/20162105134 CLARK COUNTY REMC 03/04/2016 36745          0.00       6220.67     -45026.93         0.00A WW LIFT STATIONS          0.00192

02/13/20162105310 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

03/07/2016 36752          0.00         17.23     -45044.16         0.00A BEAN RD          0.00104279

02/13/20162105310 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

03/07/2016 36752          0.00        197.14     -45241.30         0.00A BEAN RD          0.00104266

02/08/20162108234 CLARK COUNTY REMC 03/17/2016 36909          0.00      10589.41     -55830.71         0.00A SEWER PLANT          0.0058062341

03/17/20162108829 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

03/24/2016 36964          0.00        162.04     -55992.75         0.00A TOWN HALL HEAT/GAS          0.000260049757254

23845

03/23/20162109029 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

03/24/2016 36967          0.00       1026.21     -57018.96         0.00A 701 BEAN RD          0.005257444-8

0.00 24120.230.00Appropriation # 606025354.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025354.000 0.00 24120.230.000.00

**Appropriation 606025360.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025360.000 WW VEHICLE MAINT          0.00      2414.90

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/02/201621057578 CHARLIE'S ALIGNMENT

SVC

03/07/2016 36756          0.00         52.00      -1212.26         0.00A LABOR TO INSTALL          0.00304521

01/18/2016210689 KENTUCKY PETROLEUM

RECYCLING

03/07/2016 36767          0.00        541.28      -1753.54         0.00A 86 BLAZER REPAIR FUEL v         0.0025819

02/10/201621069240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

03/07/2016 36768          0.00         40.04      -1793.58         0.00A AIR AND OIL FILTER          0.000925-148007

02/05/201621069240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

03/07/2016 36768          0.00         10.80      -1804.38         0.00A MINI BULBS          0.000925-147499

02/26/201621069240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

03/07/2016 36768          0.00        400.00      -2204.38         0.00A 2 LEAF SPRING          0.000925-149849

02/25/201621070578 CHARLIE'S ALIGNMENT

SVC

03/07/2016 36769          0.00       1370.78      -3575.16         0.00A BEARINGS, ROTORS,          0.00304510

  /  /210689 KENTUCKY PETROLEUM

RECYCLING

03/07/2016 36767          0.00       -541.28      -3033.88         0.00A 86 BLAZER REPAIR FUEL v         0.00

01/18/20162107941 ON-SITE FLEET

SERVICE

03/10/2016 36882          0.00        541.28      -3575.16         0.00A 86 BLAZER REPAIR FUEL          0.0025819

0.00 2414.900.00Appropriation # 606025360.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025360.000 0.00 2414.900.000.00

**Appropriation 606025361.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025361.000 WW CLEANING          0.00        91.37

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/25/201621061467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 03/07/2016 36760          0.00         80.00        -80.00         0.00A OFFICE CLEANING          0.00022516

02/25/201621061467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 03/07/2016 36760          0.00         11.37        -91.37         0.00A SUPPLIES          0.00022516

0.00 91.370.00Appropriation # 606025361.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025361.000 0.00 91.370.000.00

**Appropriation 606025362.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025362.000 WW LIFT STATION REPAIRS          0.00      6791.28

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/12/201621058570 CUMMINS CROSSPOINT 03/07/2016 36757          0.00        610.18      -7957.41         0.00A LIFT STATION REPAIR          0.00080-43801

01/25/201621058570 CUMMINS CROSSPOINT 03/07/2016 36757          0.00        767.60      -8725.01         0.00A GENERATOR REPAIR          0.00163068

02/02/20162105973 DELTA SERVICES LLC 03/07/2016 36758          0.00       1770.00     -10495.01         0.00A DELTA JOB 16KB27 GRIT,          0.0067702

02/02/20162105973 DELTA SERVICES LLC 03/07/2016 36758          0.00        804.00     -11299.01         0.00A DELTA JOB 16KB27          0.0067703

02/11/20162105973 DELTA SERVICES LLC 03/07/2016 36758          0.00        873.00     -12172.01         0.00A PENN STREET LIFT          0.0067874

02/11/20162105973 DELTA SERVICES LLC 03/07/2016 36758          0.00       1966.50     -14138.51         0.00A IVY TECH WOODS LIFT          0.0067873

0.00 6791.280.00Appropriation # 606025362.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025362.000 0.00 6791.280.000.00

**Appropriation 606025363.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025363.000 WW OFFICE MAINT          0.00      1892.15

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/12/20162105973 DELTA SERVICES LLC 03/07/2016 36758          0.00       1892.15      -1892.15         0.00A HAND DRYER, REPAIR          0.0037875

0.00 1892.150.00Appropriation # 606025363.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025363.000 0.00 1892.150.000.00

**Appropriation 606025365.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025365.000 WW LEINS EXP          0.00       603.41

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/26/201621087385 CHASE CARD SERVICES 03/21/2016 36925          0.00        603.41      -1137.47         0.00A WW LEINS          0.00000059369

0.00 603.410.00Appropriation # 606025365.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025365.000 0.00 603.410.000.00

**Appropriation 606025369.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025369.000 WW DUMPSTER ROLL OFF          0.00      5058.77

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/31/201621060284 ECOTECH 03/07/2016 36759          0.00       5058.77      -5850.71         0.00A SLUDGE SEWER/SPLIT          0.00451610

0.00 5058.770.00Appropriation # 606025369.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025369.000 0.00 5058.770.000.00

**Appropriation 606025380.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025380.000 WW RE-IMBURSEMENTS          0.00      1790.85

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/14/20162108099999 KELLY AND LANCE

COOK

03/16/2016 36905          0.00       1790.85      -1790.85         0.00A REFUND SEWER          0.00113648

0.00 1790.850.00Appropriation # 606025380.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025380.000 0.00 1790.850.000.00

**Appropriation 606025393.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025393.000 WW METER READING          0.00       833.20

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/10/201621084168 SILVER CREEK WATER

CORP.

03/17/2016 36911          0.00        621.20      -2277.40         0.00A MISC-SEWER          0.00123302

03/18/201621089219 RURAL MEMBERSHIP

WATER CORP

03/24/2016 36966          0.00        212.00      -2489.40         0.00A METER READINGS          0.00SEWER

READINGS

0.00 833.200.00Appropriation # 606025393.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025393.000 0.00 833.200.000.00

**Appropriation 606025394.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025394.000 WW OFFICE MISC          0.00       260.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/11/201621061467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 03/07/2016 36760          0.00         80.00       -260.00         0.00A CLEANING BILLING OFFICE          0.0002112016

02/18/201621061467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 03/07/2016 36760          0.00        180.00       -440.00         0.00A CLEANING BILLING          0.00021816

0.00 260.000.00Appropriation # 606025394.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025394.000 0.00 260.000.000.00

**Appropriation 606025397.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025397.000 WW CHEMICALS          0.00       476.80

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/21/201621056121 BIO CHEM INC 03/07/2016 36755          0.00        476.80       -476.80         0.00A VACATE/55          0.0014373

0.00 476.800.00Appropriation # 606025397.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025397.000 0.00 476.800.000.00

**Appropriation 606025432.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025432.000 WW EQUIPMENT          0.00       706.68

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/08/201621071331 PREISER SCIENTIFIC 03/07/2016 36770          0.00        706.68      -3457.11         0.00A PUMP, VC, PRS, ROT          0.00452214-3

0.00 706.680.00Appropriation # 606025432.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025432.000 0.00 706.680.000.00

**Appropriation 606025454.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025454.000 WW VEHICLES          0.00        25.02

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/24/201621069240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

03/07/2016 36768          0.00         25.02        -25.02         0.00A SWAY LINK KIT          0.000925-149630

0.00 25.020.00Appropriation # 606025454.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025454.000 0.00 25.020.000.00

**Appropriation 606025521.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025521.000 WW BOND TRANSFER          0.00     74070.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/22/201602221699 SEWER DEPT SINKING

FUND

03/03/2016 36727          0.00      37035.00    -259245.00         0.00A MONTHLY BOND          0.00JAN 2016

02/22/201602221699 SEWER DEPT SINKING

FUND

03/03/2016 36727          0.00      37035.00    -296280.00         0.00A MONTHLY BOND          0.00FEB 2016

0.00 74070.000.00Appropriation # 606025521.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025521.000 0.00 74070.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 606 0.00 217212.010.000.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 0.00 217212.010.000.00


